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STUDENTS FEEDBACK

OCTOBER?2023

Q 1: The overall quality of the MBA program is satisfactory.

Strongly Agree 244
Agree 153
Neutral 3
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402
Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Neutral, 3, 1% Disagree, 0, 0%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

From above graph it is interpreted that, overall qualifity of MBA Programme which is
conducted in SBIIMS stands very good.
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The curriculum is relevant to current industry needs

Strongly Agree 153
Agree 143
Neutral 89
Disagree 2

Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402

Strongly
Disagree, 21, 5% Disagree, 0,

0%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Above graphical representtion shows that curriculum which is designed by University is
fulfilling industry needs but few students does not find that it does not fulfill industry needs
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The teaching methods employed are effective in enhancing understanding.

Strongly Agree 184
Agree 2071
Neutral 19
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402

Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly
Disagree, O,
0%

Neutral, 11, 3%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

M Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted from above graphical representation that teaching methods employed by
faculty members of this Institute are effective and enhancing the understanding of the
students of this Institute.
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Q 4. The faculty members are knowledgeable and approachable

Strongly Agree 193
Agree 2011
Neutral g
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402
Neutra Disagree, 0, 0% 8V

Disagree, O,
0%

1,8,2%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

¥ Neutral

H Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

Above interpretation suggest that faculties employed in SBIIMS are well experienced
and knowledgeable too, moreover they are approachable when required.
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Q 5. The infrastructure of the MBA program meets my expectations.

Strongly Agree 263
Agree 133
Neutral 9
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402

Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly
Disagree, O,

0%

Neutral, 6, 2%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

M Neutral

H Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that infrastructure of MBA programme is meeting the students
expectations.
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Q 6. The library and research facilities are adequate and accessible.

Strongly Agree 2772
Agree 123
Neutral T
Disagree d
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 402)

Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly
Disagree, O,
0%

Neutral, 7, 2%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Majority of the students are at the opinion that, library and research facilities provided by
the Institute and sufficient and easily accesible.
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Q 7. The technology and equipment available support my learning needs.

Strongly Agree 203
Agree 173
Neutral E
Disagree G
Strongly Disagree 1
Total 402|
Disagree, 2, 1% _Strongly

Neutral, 3, 1% Disagree, 1,

0%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that, technology and equipment provided by the Institute are matching
with the learning needs of the students.
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Q 8. The support services (counseling, career guidance, etc.) provided are helpful.

Strongly Agree 163
Agree 229
Neutral

Disagree 3
Strongly Disagree 3
Total 402

Disagree, 3, 1% Strongly
Neutral, 4, 1% Disagree, 3,

N 1%
B Strongly Agree
N Agree

© Neutral

H Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted from above graph are support services like counselling and career
guidance are helping the students and hence majority of the students are satisfied.
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Q 9. The administrative staff is responsive and efficient

Strongly Agree 154

Agree 243

Neutral |

Disagree 4

Strongly Disagree 2

Total 402
Neutral, 1, 0% Disagree, 4, 1% Dis;targorr:eil,yz

1%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted from abvoe graph that, majority of the students are stongly agree and agree
that administrative staff is highly responsive and efficient.
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Q 1: The overall quality of the MBA program is satisfactory.

Strongly Agree 313
Agree 9§
Neutral 3
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 414
Strongl
Neutral, 3, 1% Disagree, 0, 0% Disagrei,yo,

0%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree

® Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

From above graph it is interpreted that, overall qualifity of MBA Programme which is
conducted in SBIIMS stands very good. Students of both the years are satisfied with the
quality of programme conducted.
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The curriculum is relevant to current industry needs

Strongly Agree 214
Agree 93
Neutral 77
Disagree 30
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 414

Strongly

Disagree, 30, 7% Disagree,

0, 0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Neutral

M Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that, curriculum which is designed by University fits industry needs. Few
students feel that it is not meeting the industry needs.

\ tor HereD lRe
. . . e nv
Sai Balaji EducaNon Sc-iety's ’%;asiun\i pyne
Sai Balaji Internatid\ga -vtute Z. AT
of Managemeni S\i2aLes '
Pune

Dr. L. K. Tripathy
Director, SBIIMS



The teaching methods employed are effective in enhancing understanding.

Strongly Agree 193
Agree 21(
Neutral 11
Disagree d
Strongly Disagree d
Total 414

Neutral, 11, 3%

Disagree, 0, 0%Strongly
Disagree, O,

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

B Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

From above graph it is seen that, students are at opinion that, teaching methodology
employed by faculty members to teach and train the students are effective in nature
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Q 4. The faculty members are knowledgeable and approachable

Strongly Agree 214
Agree 187
Neutral 13
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 414
Neutral, 13, 3% Strongly

Disadre, &igRgree, 0, 0%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

H Strongly Disagree

It is seen from above graphical representation that, faculty members of SBIIMS are well
experienced and knowledeable and always available to redress their academic as well as
personal issues.
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Q 5. The infrastructure of the MBA program meets my expectations.

Strongly Agree 244
Agree 167
Neutral 3
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 414
Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Neutral, 3, 1% Disagree, O,

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

M Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that, students of both the years are highly satisfied with the infrastructure
provided by the Institute
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Q 6. The library and research facilities are adequate and accessible.

Strongly Agree 271
Agree 129
Neutral 19
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 414
Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Disagree, 0, 0%

Neutral, 18, 4%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Feedback report suggest that, library and research facilities provided by the Institute
are adequate and accesible
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Q 7. The technology and equipment available support my learning needs.

Strongly Agree 183
Agree 184
Neutral 39
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 2
Total 414
Disagree, Strongly
Neutral, 35, 8% 8,2% Disagree, 2, 1%

~

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

 Strongly Disagree

It is learned from above graphical interpretation that technology and equipment provided
by the Institute are satisfing the learning needs of the students of both the years.
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Q 8. The support services (counseling, career guidance, etc.) provided are helpful.

Strongly Agree

184

Agree

214

Neutral

g

Disagree

2

Strongly Disagree

Total

1
414

Neutral, 9, 2%

Disagree, 2, 1% Strongly

Disagree, 1,
0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

As this survey suggest that, support services such as career guidance and counselling
services are effective and helpful for their career guidance.
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Q 9. The administrative staff is responsive and efficient

Strongly Agree 143
Agree 264
Neutral 0
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree 1
Total 414

Disagree, 6, 1%  Strongly
Disagree, 1,

0%

Neutral, 0, 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted from abvoe graph that, administrative staff which is employed in the
Institute is highly responsive as well as effective to cater the academic needs of the students
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GENERAL INFORMATION
Q 1: Please Select your designation

Professor 3
Associate Professor 4
Assistant Professor 1

Total 18

B professor
B Associate Professor

[ Assistant Professor

Abovc Faculty members are available as per the statutory norms.
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How many years have you been associated with this institution?

Less than 1 Year Y
1-5 Years ¥
6-10 Years &
More than 10 Years 4
Total 18

Lessthan1
Year, 2, 11%

M Lessthan 1 Year
B 1-5Years
M 6-10Years

B More than 10 Years

Ratio of faclty members associated with the Institute is more than 10 years is 4, 6-10 year is
5, 1-5 yearsnis 7 and less than 1 year is 2.
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TEACHING AND LEARNING
How would you rate the adequacy of teaching resources (lecture halls,
laboratories , etc) provided by the Institution?

Excellent 17
Good q
Satisfactory q
Poor
Very Poor
Total 18
Poor, 0, 0% Very Poor, 0, 0%

Satisfactory, O,
0%

B Excellent

¥ Good

W Satisfactory
B Poor

H Very Poor

It is interpreted that, rate of adequecy of teaching resouces is very good.
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Q 4. Are the teaching methodologies adopted by the faculty effective in promoting
strudent engagement and understanding?

Strongly Agree 19
Agree 19
Neutral d
Disagree [§
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 18

Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly
Neutral, 0, 0% Disagree, 0,
O,

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that teaching methodologies adopted by the faculty in promoting
stuedent engagement and understanding is very good.
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RESEARCH AND PUBLICATIONS

Q 5. To what extent does the institution support and encourage faculty research activities?

Very Satisfied 12
Satisfied q
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied (
Total 18

Dissatisfied, 0, Very Dissatisfied,
09 0, 0%

Neutral, 0, 0%

B very Satisfied
B Satisfied
 Neutral

H Dissatisfied

B Very Dissatisfied

It is interpreted that institution is providing very good support to encourage faculty research
activities.
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Q 6. How satisfied are you with the opportunities provided by the institution for
faculty to publish findings?

Strongly Agree 12
Agree g
Neutral g
Disagree g
Strongly Disagree q
Total 18

Neutral, 0, 0% Disagree, 0, 0% Dis;targorr;?el,yo,

0%

B Strongly Agree
N Agree

M Neutral

H Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Faculties are strongly satisfied with the opportunities provided by the Institute for facutly
to publish findings.
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PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
Q 7. Have you participated in any faculty development programs offered by the
institution in the past year?

Yes 14
No 4
Total 18

H Yes

H No

It is observed that, majority faculty members are participating in the faculty development
program offered by the Institution.
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Q 8. . How effective were these programs in enhancing your professional skills
and knowledge?

Highly Effective 11
Effective ¥
Neutral 0
Ineffective 0
Highly Ineffective

Total 18

Ineffective, 0, 0%

Neutral, 0, 0%

_ Highly
Ineffective, 0, 0%

B Highly Effective
B Effective

M Neutral

H Ineffective

H Highly Ineffective

Such conducted faculty development programs are very effective for enhancing
professional skills and knowledge.
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INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
Q 9. Do you feel adequately supported by the institution in terms of
administrative assistance and infrastructure?

Strongly Agree 12
Agree g
Neutral a
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 18
. Strongly
Neutral, 0, 0% Disagree, 0, 0% Disagree, 0,

0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

 Strongly Disagree

Institute provide adequate administrative assistance and infrastructure.
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How satisfied are you with the communication channels between facultyand
administration?

Very Satisfied 11
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied (
Total 18

B very Satisfied

B Satisfied

¥ Neutral

M Dissatisfied

B Very Dissatisfied

¥ Total

Very Dissgtisfied,

0, 0% Dissatisfied, 0,
0o

Neutra
1,0,0%

Faculties are satisfied with the communication channels with the administration.

daviedh, N Y
v Yo

Nere D2

. tor e\ 2
Sai Balaji EdicaNen Sc-iety's 0"%;:';\'. ot \%
Sai Balaji Internatidpa -oute AT

12,1008

Dr. L. K. Tripathy
Director, SBIIMS



How satisfied are you with your overall experience as a
faculty member at this institution?

Very Satisfied 14
Satisfied 4
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 18

Neutral, 0, 0% Very Dissatisfied,

.0, 0, 0%

B Very Satisfied
H Satisfied

m Neutral

m Dissatisfied

M Very Dissatisfied

Faculties are highly satisfied with overall experience as a faculty member in the Institution.
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

APRIL2023

GENERAL INFORMATION
Q 1: Please Select your designation

Professor 3
Associate Professor 4
Assistant Professor 1

Total 18

B Professor
B Associate Professor

[ Assistant Professor

Abovc Faculty members are available as per the statutory norms.
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How many years have you been associated with this institution?

Less than 1 Year Y
1-5 Years ¥
6-10 Years &
More than 10 Years 4
Total 18

Lessthan1
Year, 2, 11%

M Lessthan 1 Year
B 1-5Years
M 6-10Years

B More than 10 Years

Ratio of faclty members associated with the Institute is more than 10 years is 4, 6-10 year is
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TEACHING AND LEARNING
How would you rate the adequacy of teaching resources (lecture halls,
laboratories , etc) provided by the Institution?

Excellent 12
Good 9
Satisfactory d
Poor 0
Very Poor 0
Total 18

Poor, 0, 0%

Satisfactory, 0, Very Poor, 0, 0%

0%

B Excellent

B Good

W Satisfactory
H Poor

H Very Poor

It is interpreted that, rate of adequecy of teaching resouces is very good.
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Q 4. Are the teaching methodologies adopted by the faculty effective in promoting
strudent engagement and understanding?

Strongly Agree 19
Agree 19
Neutral q
Disagree q
Strongly Disagree d
Total 18
Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Neutral, 0, 0% Disagree, 0,

0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

It is interpreted that teaching methodologies adopted by the faculty in promoting
stuedent engagement and understanding is very good.
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RESEARCH AND PUBLICATIONS

Q 5. To what extent does the institution support and encourage faculty research activities?

Very Satisfied 12
Satisfied q
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 18

Very
Dissatisfied,
0, 0%

Dissatisfied, O,
Neutral, 0, 0%

B very Satisfied
M Satisfied

H Neutral

M Dissatisfied

B Very Dissatisfied

It is interpreted that institution is providing very good support to encourage faculty research
activities.
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Q 6. How satisfied are you with the opportunities provided by the institution for
faculty to publish findings?

Strongly Agree 17

Agree 4

Neutral d

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total 18
Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Neutral, 0, 0% isagree, 0, 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

H Neutral

H Disagree

M Strongly Disagree

Faculties are strongly satisfied with the opportunities provided by the Institute for facutly
to publish findings.
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PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
Q 7. Have you participated in any faculty development programs offered by the
institution in the past year?

Yes 14
No /
Total 18

H Yes

H No

It is observed that, majority faculty members are participating in the faculty development
program offered by the Institution.
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Q 8. . How effective were these programs in enhancing your professional skills
and knowledge?

Highly Effective 11
Effective

Neutral

Ineffective 0
Highly Ineffective (
Total 18

Ineffective, 0, 0%
Neutral, 0, 0%

Highly
Ineffective, 0, 0%

B Highly Effective
H Effective

H Neutral

H |neffective

H Highly Ineffective

Such conducted faculty development programs are very effective for enhancing
professional skills and knowledge.
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INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
Q 9. Do you feel adequately supported by the institution in terms of
administrative assistance and infrastructure?

Strongly Agree 12
Agree q
Neutral d
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 18

Neutral, 0, 0%

Disagree, 0, 0%

Strongly

Disagree, O,

0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

M Neutral

M Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Institute provide adequate administrative assistance and infrastructure.
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How satisfied are you with the communication channels between facultyand
administration?

Very Satisfied 11
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 18

B very Satisfied

B Satisfied

H Neutral

H Dissatisfied

B Very Dissatisfied

H Total

Very Dissatisfied, Neutral, 0, 0%
0, 0% Dissatisfied, 0,

Faculties are satisfied with the communication channels with the administration.
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OVERALL SATISFACTION

How satisfied are you with your overall experience as a

faculty member at this institution?

Very Satisfied 14
Satisfied 4
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied

Total 18

Dissatisfied, O,
Ne@al, 0, 0%

Very Dissatisfied,
0, 0%

B Very Satisfied
B Satisfied
 Neutral

H Dissatisfied

M Very Dissatisfied

Faculties are highly satisfied with overall experience as a faculty member in the Institution.
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Would you recommend this institution as a desirable workplace for faculty members?

YES 19

NO q

Total 18
NO, 0, 0%

HYES
ENO

YES, 18, 100%

All faculties recommend this institution recdommends this institution as workplace.
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SAIBALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES SEIHMS

SBIIMS PUNE AR

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

ALUMNIA FEED BACK REPORT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23
GENERAL INFORMATION

Q1. How satisfied are you with the quality of education you received during your time at
the institution?

Very Satisfied 28
Satisfied 3
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 31

Very Saigfigdfied, 3, Dissatisfied,0, VeV
28,90% 10% 0% Dissatisfied
0

utral, 0, 0%
B Very Saisfied

M Satisfied
® Neutral
M Dissatisfied

m Very Dissatisfied

It is interpreted from above graph that, alumni are very satisfied with the education received by

them during their time of study at Institution.
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Q2. Rate the effectiveness of teaching methodologies in promoting your overall learning
experience.

Excellent 26
Good 4
Satisfactory 1
Poor 0
Very Poor 0
Total 31

Satisfactory,
Good, 4113%

Poor, 0, 0% Very Poor, 0,

0%

H Excellent

H Good

= Satisfactory
M Poor

M Very Poor

It is interpreted from above graph that, effectiveness of teaching methodologies in promoting your

overall learning experience was stands excellent during their study in Institutions.
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INFRASTRUCTURE AND FACILITIES

Q3. How would you rate the adequacy of infrastructure and facilities during your time at
the institution?

Excellemt 27
Good 3
Satisfactory 1
Poor 0
Very Poor 0
Total 31

Goodatisfagtory, Poor, 0, 0% Very Poor, O,
0%

B Excellent

H Good

W Satisfactory
M Poor

M Very Poor

It is interpreted from above graph that, infrastructure and facilities during your time at the
institution was excellent.
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Q4. Were the library resources and other academic facilities sufficient to support your
studies?

Yes 31

No 0

Total 31
No, 0, 0%

N ves

H No

It is interpreted from above graph that, all students are satisfied with the library resource and
other academic facilities to support their studies.
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ALUMNI ENGAGEMENT

Q5. Have you been engaged or involved in any alumni activities or events organized by the
institution?

Yes 24
No 07
Total 31

B yes

H No

It is interpreted that, 24 students out of 31 students have been engaged or involved in the alumni

activities organized by the Institution.
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Q6. How effective do you find the institution in maintaining connections with its alumni
community?

Very Effective 24
Effective 6
Neutral 1
Ineffective 0
Very Ineffective 0
Total 31

Neutral, 1, 3% Very
Ineffective, O,

0%

Ineffective, O,
0%

B Very Effective

B Effective

" Neutral

B |neffective

® Very Ineffective

It is interpreted that, institutions is maintaining connection with is alumni community is very
effective.
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND EMPLOYMENT

Q7. To what extent did the institution contribute to your professional development and career
preparation?

Significantly 24
Moderately 6
Minimally 1
Not at all 0
Total 31

Moderately, Minimally, 1, Not a'ia”, 0,
6, 19% 0%

B Significantly
B Moderately
= Minimally

H Not at all

It is interpreted that, institutions contribute to professional development and career preparation
significantly.
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Q8.How relevant were the skills and knowledge gained from your academic program to your

current profession?

Highly Relevant 29
Somewhat Relevant 2
Neutral 0
Not Very Relevant 0
Not Relevant at all 31

NeRWeWhat Neoytral, 0, 0%
ReRalaviand, 896% Not Relevant at
all, 0, 0%

m Highly Relevant

W Somewhat Relevant
Highly
Relevant, 29,
94%

= Neutral
W Not Very Relevant

B Not Relevant at all

It is interpreted from above graph that, skills and knowledge gained from your academic

program to your current profession is highly relevant.
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OVERALL SATISFACTION

Q9. How satisfied are you with your overall experience as an alumna/alumnus of this institution?

Very Satisfied 28
Satisfied 3
Neutral 0
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 31

Neutral,0,0%  Very Dissatisfied, O,

0%

Satisfied, 3,
1 0,

M Very Satisfied

B Satisfied

= Neutral

m Dissatisfied

m Very Dissatisfied

It is interpreted that, overall experience as an alumnus of this Institution is very satisfied.
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Q10. Would you recommend this institution to potential students?

Definitely Yes 30

Probably Yes 1

Neutral 0

Probably No 0

Definitely NO 31
Crafotiablly N

Yes0],08%

H Definitely Yes
B Probably Yes
® Neutral

B Probably No

m Definitely No

It is interpreted that, alumni will recommend potential students to this institution.
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SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
PUNE

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK

APRIL2023

Interaction with Institution Graduates
Q 1: Have you employed Post graduates (MBA) from the institution?

YES 117
NO 19
Total 131

B YES
HNO

It is interpreted that out of 131 company visited in campus 112 companies selected
the students
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How would you rate the overall preparedness of the institution's post
graduates for the workforce?

Excellent 99
Good 25
Average 7
Below Average d
Poor 0
Total 131

. Below Average,
Average, 7, 5% 0, 0% Poor, 0, 0%

H Excellent

H Good

@ Average

M Below Average

H Poor

Overall preparedeness of the institute's post graduates to the work force are very good.
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SKILLS AND COMPETENCIES
To what extent do you find post graduates possess the necessary
technical skills relevant to their field?

Highly Possess 74
Possess 47
Neutral 2
Lack 3
Significantly Lack il |
Total 131

Lack, 3, 2% Significantly
Neutral, 2, 1% Lack, 1, 1%

B Highly Possess
B Possess

H Neutral

B Lack

W Significantly Lack

It is interpreted that, post graduaete students of this institute highly possess technical skills
relevant to their field.
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Q 4. How well do the post graduates demonstrate soft skills such as communication,

teamwork, and problem-solving?

Very Well

Well

Adequetely

Poorly

Very Poorly

Total

Adequetely, 7,

Poorly, 0, 0% Very Poorly, 0,

0%

Hvery Well
HWell

¥ Adequetely
H Poorly

W Very Poorly

It is interpreted that post graduates students of this institute demostrate very well soft skill
such as communicaiton and problem solving
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Professionalism and Work Ethics

Q 5. THow would you rate the professionalism and work ethics of post graduates
from the institution?

Excellent 11
Good

Average

Below Average
Poor

Total 131

@] o] Kie] Kie] K]

Below Average,
Average, 9, 7%, 0%

Poor, 0, 0%
Good, 9, 7%

B Excellent

¥ Good

M Average

B Below Average

H Poor

It is interpreted that professionalism and work ethics of post graduates from he
Institutions are very good.
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Q 6. Do you observe a strong sense of adaptability and a willingness to learn among
the institution's post graduates?

Strongly Agree 111
Agree 19
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree d
Total 131
Neutral, 2, 1% Disagree, 0, 0% Strongly

Disagree, 0, 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

¥ Neutral

H Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Post graduates of the this institue have high sense of adaptability and a willingness
to learn
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OVERALL SATISFACTION
Q 7. How satisfied are you with the institution's post graduates overall?

Very Satisfied 108
Satisfied 21
Neutral 2
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Total 131

Neutral, 2, 2% Dissatisfied, 0, Very
Dissatisfie

d, 0, 0%

M Very Satisfied
H Satisfied

= Neutral

H Dissatisfied

m Very Dissatisfied

It is interpreted that, employers visited campus for placement are satisfied with the post
graduates fo the institute.
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Q 8. Would you consider hiring more post graduates from this institution in the future?

Definitely Yes 1179
Probably Yes 11
Neutral 3
Probably No 0
Definitely No 0
Total 131

Probably No, 0,  Definitely No,

Probably Yes, Neutral, 3, 2%
. 0, 0%

m Definitely Yes
m Probably Yes

m Neutral

m Probably No

m Definitely No

Employers visited for campus placement are agreeed to recruit the students in future.
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INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
Q 9. Do you feel adequately supported by the institution in terms of
administrative assistance and infrastructure?

Strongly Agree 119
Agree 1
Neutral J
Disagree J
Strongly Disagree q
Total 131
Neutral, 0, 0% Strongly

Disagree, 0, 0% -
€ ? Disagree, O,

Agree, 12, 99
0%

B Strongly Agree
H Agree

® Neutral

H Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Institute provide adequate administrative assistance and infrastructure.
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How satisfied are you with the communication channels between facultyand
administration?

Very Satisfied 117
Satisfied 17
Neutral 3
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied d
Total 131

Dissatisfied, O, Very Dissatisfied,

0, 0%

Neutral, 3, 2%

Satisfied, 17,
13%

B very Satisfied
B Satisfied

¥ Neutral

B Dissatisfied

M Very Dissatisfied

Faculties are satisfied with the communication channels with the administrationn.
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How satisfied are you with your overall experience as a
faculty member at this institution?

Very Satisfied 115
Satisfied 12
Neutral
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied (
Total 131
Neutral, 4, 3% —_ Dissatisfied, 0, Very
Dissatisfied,
Satisfied, 12, 9% 0, 0%
B Very Satisfied
B Satisfied
¥ Neutral

B Dissatisfied

M Very Dissatisfied

Faculties are highly satisfied with overall experience as a faculty member in the Institution.
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Student Feedback Form

SAIBALAJI INTERMATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

1. The overall quality of the MBA program is satisfactory

Mark only one oval.

7 strongly Agree

(__ Agree

' : Matitral
Dizagree

Strongly Disagree

2. The teaching methods employed are effective in enhancing understanding.

Mark only one oval.

{ | Strongly Agres
{ Agree

' Meutral
| Digagree

__ Strongly Disagree

3. The curriculum is relevant to current industry needs

Mark only one aval.

| Btrongly Agree
() Agree

I Meutral

_ Disagree

Strongly Disagree



4. The faculty members are knowledgeable and approachable

Mark only one oval.

i Strongly Agree
| _ Agree
(I Neutral
(7 Digagree

 Strongly Disagree

5. The infrastructure of the MBA program meets my expectations

Mark only one oval.

Strongly Agres
?:-. Agres
; _ Meutral
Disagres

strangly Disagree

6. The library and research facilities are adequate and accessible.

Mark only one oval.

| Strongly Agree
| Agree
" Neutral
Dizagree

(| strangly Disagree



T.  The technology and equipment available support my learning needs.

Mark only one gval.

() strongly Agree
T Agree
~ Meutral

_ Disagres

¢ ) Strongly Disagree

8. The support services (counseling, career guidance, ete.) provided are helpful,

Mark only one oval,

(| Strongly Agres

: ; Agree
| Neutral

! _ Disagres

g Strongly Disagree

9.  The adminislrative staff is responsive and efficient

Mark anly one oval.

Strongly Agree
 Agree
' Neutral
L Disagres

atrangly Disagree



10. The administrativa staff is responsive and efficiant

Mark only one oval,

Strongly Agree
Agres

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagres

“ai Balaji internatichaNnstilute of
Management Sciencel, Puna



Teachers Feedback Form

SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

1. Please Select your designation

Mark only one oval.

| Strongly Agree
Agree

() Neutral

" | Disagree

 strangly Disagree

2. How many years have you been associated with this institution?

Mark only ong oval

Strangly Agree
Agres
! Meutral
| Disagree

Strongly Disagree

3. How would you rate the adequacy of teaching resources (lecture halls, laboratories
etc) provided by the Institution?

Mark only one oval,

() Strongly Agree

(] Agree

) Neutral
Disagree

. Strongly Disagree



4.  Are the teaching methodologies adopted by the faculty effective in promoting student
engagemeant and understanding?

Mark only one oval

() strongly Agree
] Agree

I Neutral

_ Disagres

) strongly Disagree

5. To what extent does the institution support and encourage faculty research activities?

Mark only one oval,

e

) Strongly Agree

—

::3' Agres
() Neutral

! Disagres

) strongly Disagree

6. How salisflied are you with the opportunities provided by the institution for faculty to
publish findings?

Mark only one aval,

() Strongly Agree

() Agree
F__ Mautral
[} Disagree

| Strongly Disagree



7. . Have you participated in any faculty development programs offered by the institution in
the past year?

Mark oniy one oval,

() Strongly Agree

() Agree
{ ) Neutral
=) Disagree

() Strongly Disagrae

8. How effective were these programs in enhancing your professional skills and
knowledge?

Mark only cne oval,

| : Strongly Agree
) Agree

| Neutral

(i Dizsagree

| Strongly Disagree

9. Do you feel adeguately supported by the institution in terms of administrative assistance
and infrastructure?

Mark only one oval.

() Strongly Agree

L Agres
_Meutral

I Disagree

-l Strongly Disagree



10. How satisfied are yvou with the communication channels between faculty and
administration?

Mark only cne oval,

Strangly Agree
Agree

Meutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Sal Balaji Intefnatioal Institute of
Management Sciefces, Pune




Alumni Feedback Form

SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

1. How satisfied are you with the quality of education you received during your time at the
institution?

Mark only one oval.

i Strongly Agree
" Agree
() Neutral

. Disagree

) strongly Disagres

2. Rate the effectiveness of teaching methodologies in promoting your overall learning
BXPENENcE.

Mark only one aval

I Strongly Agree

_ Agreg

") Neutral

| Disagree

: | Strongly Disagree

3. How would you rate the adequacy of infrastructure and facilities during your time at the
institution?

Mark only one aval.

() strongly Agree
([ Agree
) Neutral
| Disagree

i Strongly Disagree



4. Were the library resources and other academic facilities sufficient to support your
studies?

Mark only one oval,

() Strongly Agree
() Agree

| Neutral
_ ) Dizagree

(_J Strongly Disagree

5. Have you been engaged or involved in any alumni activities or events organized by the
institution?

Mark only one oval.

() Strongly Agree
(__ Agree

Meutral
! Diisagree

(| Strongly Disagree

6. How effeclive do you find the institution in maintaining connections with its alumni
community?

Mark only one oval,

_ ; Btrongly Agree

| Agree

| Neutral

[ Disagree

(I 'strongly Disagree



7. Towhat extent did the institution contribute to your professional development and caraer
preparation?

Mark only one oval,

: Strongly Agree
) Agree

(I Meutral
()b gagrea

| Strongly Disagres

8. How relevant were the skills and knowledge gained from your academic program to your
current profession’

Mark only one oval.

() strangly Agree
— Agres
| Neutral
Disagree

(___I'strongly Disagree

9. How satisfied are you with your overall experience as an alumnalalumnus of this
institution?

Mark only one oval,

) strangly Agree
Agree
| Neutral

(| Disagree

| Strongly Disagree



10 Would you recommend this institution 10 potential students?

Mark only one aval

Strongly Agree

Agrees
Meutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

3ai Balaji InternatioNal Institute of
*anagemant Sciences, Pune




Employer Feedback Form

SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

1. Have you employed Post graduates (MBA) from the institution?
Mark only one oval.
| Strangly Agree
| __ I Agrea
() Neutral
_ Disagree

() Strongly Disagree

9 How would you rate the overall preparedness of the institution's post graduates for the
workforce?

Mark only one oval.

() strongly Agree

() Agree
() Meutral
: Disagree

| Strongly Disagree

3. To what extent do you find post graduales possess the necassary technical skills
retevant to their field?

Mark only one aval,

() Strongly Agree
| Agree
Neutral
| Disagree

) Strongly Disagree



4. How well do the post graduates demonstrate soft skills such as communication,
teamwork, and problem-solving?

Mark only one oval.

() Strongly Agree

i | Disagree

() Strongly Disagres

2. How would you rate the professionalism and waork ethics of post graduates from the
institution®?

Mark only ene cval.

[ strongly Agree
N AQree
L Neutral

| I Disagree

(=1 Strongly Disagree

& Do you observe a strong sense of adaptability and a willingness to leam among the
institution’s post graduates?

Mark only one oval,

|| Strongly Agree
__ Agree

) Neutral

_-.' Cisagree

& ) Strongly Disagree



7. How satisfied are you with the institution's post graduates overall?

Mark only one oval.

i

: :.-“ Strongly Agree
) Agree

'__ I Meutral

() Disagree

() Strongly Disagree

B. Would you consider hiring mare post graduates from this institution in the future?
Mark only one gval,

&Y Strongly Agree
- : ! Agree
() Meutral

T
L ' Disagree

- rongly Disagree

9. Do you feel adequately supported by the institution in terms of administrative assistance
and infrastructure?

Mark only one oval.

() Strongly Agree
) agree
) Neutral

_ Disagree

(___ Strongly Disagree



10. How satisfied are you with the communication channels between faculty and
administration?

Mark '{:nry one oval.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Nautral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

11, How satisfied are you with your overall experience as a faculty member at this
institution?

Mark only one oval,

(__ VStrongly Agree

- L Agres

L Meutral
Dizagree

Strongly Disagree

Sai Balaji Internation institute of
Management Sciencys, Pune



SAIBALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES SEIIMS

SBIIMS PUNE e

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the
institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers,
Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on

Institutional website.

Sr. No Name of Stakeholders Year
1 Students Feedback, Analysis and Action Taken Report 2022-23
2 Teachers Feedback, Analysis and Action Taken Report 2022-23
3 Alumni Feedback, Analysis and Action Taken Report 2022-23
4 Employers Feedback 2022-23
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SAIBALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES SSIIMS
SBIIMS PUNE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

Our institute believes in proactive measures to enhance the quality of education. To achieve this
goal, we have designed a feedback from focused on curriculum development. We understand that
feedback is a crucial source of information for the betterment and development of the institution.

The institute has systematically collected feedback from various stakeholders, including students,
teachers, alumni, and employers.

This gathered feedback has been diligently analyzed to identify areas for quality enhancement.
Different methodologies have been employed in curriculum delivery to ensure that the facilities
provided align with the feedback received, fostering continuous improvement in our educational
offerings.

Students Feedback Summary

Sr. Name of Academic No. of Feedback No. of Feedback
No | Stockholders Year Collected Collected
(MBA) (MBAII)
1 Students 2022-23 231 183

Teacher Feedback Summary

Sr. Name of Stockholders Academic Year No. of Feedback Collected
No
1 Teacher 2022-23 18

Alumni Feedback Summary

Sr. Name of Stockholders Academic Year No. of Feedback Collected
No
1 Alumni 2022-23 31




SAIBALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES SEIIMS

SBIIMS PUNE e

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India

Employers Feedback Summary

Sr. Name of Stockholders Academic Year No. of Feedback Collected
No
1 Employers 2022-23 131
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